POSITIONERS
Technical Brochure
Series PNY - PET - PES
PNEUMATIC POSITIONERSPNY01 SERIES
DESCRIPTION
The pneumatic positioner PNY01 is a double acting & spring

PNY/PET SERIES
ORDERING CODE
01 LTPET _
COMMUNICATION
01 = None
02 = Position transmitter (4~20mA)
03 = 4~20mA Position transmitter (RA Type)
04 = 4~20mA Position transmitter (DA type)
POSITIONER SERIES
PNY = Pneumatic, ordinary location, NAMUR
Rotary Motion, For safe area/non-hazardous locations
Conduit Connections =  1/2”NPT Air = 1/4” NPT
PET = Electropneumatic, ordinary locations, NAMUR
Rotary Motion, For safe area/non-hazardous locations
Conduit Connections =  1/2”NPT Air = 1/4” NPT
 TEMPERATURE
(Blank) = Standard -4°F to 158°F (-20°C to 70°C)
HT = High Temperture -4°F to 248°F (-20°C to 120°C) (PET Only)
LT = Low Temperature -40°F to 158°F (-40°C to 70°C) (PET Only)
SPECIAL OPTIONS
8
Crossover Guide
OLD PART # NEW PART #
PEY01 PET01
PEY02 PET02
PEY03 PET03
PEY04 PET04
ORDERING CODE PES80 - PES90
Re
v.
 0
3-
10
-2
02
0
R  N 4 N S 0 0PES80 _
EXPLOSION PROOF TYPE
 N = For safe area/non-hazardous locations (PES80 only)
 A =  ATEX, IECEx - Intrinsically Safe (PES80 only)
 C = ATEX, IECEx - Explosion Proof (PES90 only)
LIMIT SWITCH TYPE (only available for PES80 Series)
0  =   None
M = Mechanical type
P = Proximity type
D = With dome cover (Without Limit switch)
COMMUNICATION
0 = None
1  = 4~20mA - Position transmitter
2 = HART
3 = HART with 4~20mA Position transmitter
MOTION TYPE
 R  = Rotary
 L  = Linear
POSITIONER TYPE
 PES80  = Smart positioners
 PES90  = Explosion proof smart positioners
CONNECTION
1 = Conduit = 1/2”GAS
  Air = 1/4” NPT
2 = Conduit = 1/2”GAS
  Air = 1/4” NPT
3 = Conduit =  M20x1,5
  Air = 1/4” NPT
4 = Conduit =  1/2”NPT
  Air = 1/4” NPT
LEVER
 5  = 10-80mm
 6  = 70-150mm
 7  = Adapter (70mm)
 A  = M6X34L
 N  = NAMUR
 TEMPERATURE
S = Standard
  PES80 -22°F to 185°F (-30°C to 85°C) | PES90 -22°F to 176°F (-30°C to 80°C)
L = Low Temperature
  PES 80 -40°F to 185°F (-40°C to 85°C) | PES90 -40°F to 176°F (-40°C to 80°C)
SPECIAL OPTIONS
www.maxairtech.com 9